8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 3 | ECR 15015992 s0cT2005 | L6 | 68
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 2063440- 1
22661331 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266133-5 ] 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026 - 8 2766133 4 - - - N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : ] ; ; b ;wéziéég EEEéETgWH&iéP gié Ang — gjé
2266133-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266133-5 ] 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — RRTIIE MECWWICMFEEbAESU@LY 534
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - T -
52661335 " SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST LATgiRggATE/\L T 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ | 2063440- 1 - N R R 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
B ; N CE e HETGeT an e SERVO - - - - - - - R 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
JINLATCH PLATE i i i : : : i -~ 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
22661331 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - : : : : : : SN [ v p ] 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
T 0661337 CRINE TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
R 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |2 85 mm [ 112] r - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - - - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - - - - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 237
408-10389 - - - - - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: G & H (LEAR) TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - EFREFT - - >T79944-1  |FEED TINGER ASSEVBLY <F 7
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL R 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
4 83-5 21 mm [ 190- 205 IN] - 1 - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TERMINAL LEAR SPECIFICATION 267255 Rey ? _ - ? ? ? ? ? 216380718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
appL1cATIONES T [ T 1 [ 1| 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION - - - 1fl -3 -1 3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
R 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
PERMERALS APPLIEDASV@X igx - - - 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL G & H (LEAR) TERMINAL TE SEAL G & H (LEAR) SEAL| Cable & Aﬁ& R 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
15726411 26255.331.118 1949095- | 16694 627.626 | 1.90-3.00mm e 1333240-3  |PAWL, FEED (SPECTAL) 56
15726412 26255.201.702 a4l a] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
1572641-3 26255.330. 102 -2 02 2] 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
1572641-4 26299, 331. 179 -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S A I B R B R B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
R 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] E N T 2161311-1 |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
sWARNING R 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O ) 1 ) 1 1 1 gllggg?l iééfici#gEEzi?MFéAgiRE ADJUS TMENT ég
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGES T WIRE S 1/ZE SETTING. Usk OF SETTINGS R 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - - :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Zﬁl N T B c11908>-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STVLE Sl
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. i R R W W c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
Lﬁ: R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -

S > 221212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266133-4 - | W W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR"™ CONVERSION: §-2266133-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266133-5
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266133-6 S T O B c119909-c |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. L L I A 1320926-6  |[STRIP GUIDE 4
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
"OR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. S L I R c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N R I I B R I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 1
‘fi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - L I I el19907-c  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK :26() S LI T L O 1-306885-4 |STOF, SHELAR [ -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 259 Nl - T 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: e T RERNct SrTiNe whe Thr srtine Lern wnin ar - -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 N - L] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
e e ATOR WA LA TR TR AT THE EaeToRy oAb JUSTMENT My aE - - -] - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _2550 ‘N R 3-1633928-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - w - 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - | | | | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER |
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S N cl19641-1 |FEED CAM, ALK FPEED 1c48 T - : E
TR DD TTIONAL INFORMATION. - -] 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A - -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 1-238011-8 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

ggpg&pvgﬁgMTﬁg ﬁﬁgtigﬁggﬁ ﬁg ﬁHyOﬁdgﬁﬁféﬁﬁgﬁUngNgAgngng - - - 2161314-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ 245 N R 8-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

OF THE HOUSING REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R 2119082-7 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 R 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

INFORMATION . R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N R 5-1633609-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1

A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6 -77|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 77| -7 -6 -5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

SOk SHIMS EROMETTEM 260 1O ACRTEVE SA NOMINAL - SHIM HELTORT OF 4. 00, G R S G A T 2TOCT2013

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER @ TE TE Conneﬁ i v i ny
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o 2200T20T N — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 220CT2013 [NAME
AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, /XTL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>?¢ b repier St Applicator

APPLY #1-23419-5>  LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}iﬁﬁ . WERLICATION ShEc )

I5.THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) molts : R R e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266133 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
O
1.6 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

——= = 4.84+0.5

&y

\\‘i’mEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

REF

o

REF

— 18.7/4+0.5
—y

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

180)REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
F= /!//‘E’WEF
CAM POSTITIONS | SR
—
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER 210CT2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 220CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl el (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AiGLES TSR A (| oor7s |Gm2266133
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART YT
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2266133-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266133-5 ] 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266133-4 : : : : e | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i — | ;;éijigl TE;HéE§¥hoEEEE/MSEMBLY 522
2-2266133-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2266133-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-0| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 119720 2 1A TDENTIF ICATION >3
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266133-4 - - - - N 1901094-3  [SPACER. FEEDER o8
5 _0066133-5 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 2119949~ 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 4-177272335-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED Wgz
LATCH PLATE/)\ PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440~ 1 N 1-5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 1181
222661337 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - JNL - [ U] v T [ 1 [ 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
7-2266133-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 6-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 1T
R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE |2.85 mm [.112] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
NSOl T4 06 mm L1607 0 - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
R 8-21084-1  [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;gUCTIONS L] - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 e ] 4] o4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
TERMINAL DATA: G & H (LEAR) TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION -l ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 21613121 RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED/ 140
=~ R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
4 &yingi;Rng;ENfgﬁlNJ —= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
‘ ‘ ‘ | - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
XEEMM%MN LEAR SPECIFICATION 26255 Rev ¢ i REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION ) ) - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED A2AN ey : REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 17
TE TERMINAL G 8 H (LEAR) TERMINAL TE SEAL G & H (LEAR) SFAL| Cable & S L O A 174508680 |SPACER, CRIMPLR 8¢
1572641 | 26255 331 118 1949095 16694 627 626 | 1. 90-3.00mm S N O I B c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
RETIN, 6055 201 707 - - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
5706413 56755 330 707 -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1572641-4 26255 331 179 - 1 W W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
C : Nl - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
M;E =B CRI%NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG i T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
b o E— AL T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2. 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.3 ~ _ | | 1333240-3 PAWL, FEED (SPECIAL) 56
. 20mme 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 1.4 -T2 27 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] B 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIrke DISC, [TEM 40 10 -ttt 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS T e T Tl CATOR SH N PECK ég
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING
3 EHEE%CéBEPE?éEYW?%i ¥ﬂ% ﬁggk%gﬁ¥g§ INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING - 1 1 1 1 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
. : R 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N T I c079383-0 |5CR, BHSC, Rofo (M4 X 20) 39
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1 1 1 W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
L B N Y 2 T ¢
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-2266133-5 S L S B c119909-c |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
O e 0 N 3500 LTI s
A R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. b 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N B R B 51195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. AN | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY SR L Seccod s PRG, LOMPRESS TON e
ce e e S R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
A N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
fﬁﬁyfc§$§§H@A§E§§§fP§EE§E§§1$SEW?§&§§§Y§EQSJF§TWS§P m*ENBgHE N T BT I 1803076-3 |SPACER. PRECISION 554 N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FLELD. B 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 NP P T 3-1633928-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S T cl19649-1 °0on ROD, AIR PEED L BT I I Tone pe i
e D TTTONAL TNFORMATION - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - S ) - - 0
/\L B T R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S I N I O R O B c119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | | | | 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44 - | 1 1 1 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SEAOVE [T 13 AD ATTACH 10/ TWE LOCAT 0N ol B4CK S(0E T oursToA T WASHR, WAVE SPRING. CREsT-T0-CREST [ 43 A D - 5 o
INFORMATION . N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247 S L N A I A 1-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. i T ) 17180257 |SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 cdl N IJEM
A\ -77|-27]-25]-22(-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION s SIT-2T-2s)-2e -2ty PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD TS DFRRTIS. TS COESTLED DOCOREAT ToF 1Yo EIECTRONTeS comaTaTIon 2TOCTZ073 — ‘
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. BB BTEL el ts F0 e ARSI HOFFNER —— ‘LC%:?TECMM<*VW
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. gy coueTents — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 220CT2013 | NAME
14, THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. m T ELBIN Ocean Side feed
DACTFIC VERSION I i
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 (o266 133 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij< ) ///<::>REF
O

.6 REF
MR@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

=] =4 .840.5
ol
___\/___\\\
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

>
96

— 18.71£0.5
7E :
(51 I —HE
]
REF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
/}‘I’REF
CAM POSITIONS OU=Y)
30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L = —

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

210CT2013

! ‘}‘ SHIZATIO DWHNOFFNER ( ) TE Connectivity
K 220CT2013 > [ [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CH
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 220CT2013 | NAM

@
S ()

mm :z$¥i¥c Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hpplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ : —
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2266133
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




